This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <a href="https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008130-2022">https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008130-2022</a>

Not applicable

# **Building Safety - Technical Assurance Services Framework**

Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008130

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ee99

Published 25 March 2022, 12:03pm

# Section I: Contracting authority/entity

## I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities

2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Contact

Angela Clarke

**Email** 

notifications@atamis.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

**NUTS** code

## UK - United Kingdom

## Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-levelling-up-housing-and-communities

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-levelling-up-housing-and-communities

# **Section II: Object**

## II.1) Scope of the procurement

## II.1.1) Title

Building Safety - Technical Assurance Services Framework

Reference number

CPD44122186

#### II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 71250000 - Architectural, engineering and surveying services

#### II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

## II.1.4) Short description

Building safety professionals to undertake EWS1 audits.

# Section VI. Complementary information

# VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006155

# **Section VII. Changes**

# VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

IV.2.2.1

Place of text to be modified

Deadline for EOI date

Instead of

Date

28 March 2022

Read

Date

11 April 2022

Section number

IV.2.7.1

Place of text to be modified

Tender opening date

Instead of

Date

6 April 2022

Read

Date

20 April 2022

Section number

11.2.7.3

Start date
Instead of Date
27 June 2022
Read Date
18 July 2022
Section number
IV.2.6.1
Place of text to be modified
Tender must be valid until
Instead of Date
4 July 2022
Read Date
29 July 2022
Section number
II.2.7.4
Place of text to be modified
End date
Instead of Date

Place of text to be modified

26 June 2024

Read

Date

17 July 2024